CH \$715.00 417604

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COOPERATIEVE RABOBANK		02/17/2017	National Banking Association:
NEDERLAND U.A. F/K/A COOPERATIEVE CENTRALE			UNITED STATES
RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBA	ANK		
B.A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND"			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SF Investments, Inc.
Street Address:	103 Baynard Building, 3411
Internal Address:	Silverside Road
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19810
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Jonmor Investments, Inc.
Name: Street Address:	Jonmor Investments, Inc. 103 Baynard Building, 3411
	·
Street Address:	103 Baynard Building, 3411
Street Address: Internal Address:	103 Baynard Building, 3411 Silverside Road
Street Address: Internal Address: City:	103 Baynard Building, 3411 Silverside Road Wilmington

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4176043	ARMOUR
Registration Number:	3938898	ARMOUR
Registration Number:	3963041	JOHN MORRELL SINCE 1827
Registration Number:	4067995	E ECKRICH SINCE 1894
Registration Number:	4010156	HEALTHY ONES
Registration Number:	4013319	HEALTHY ONES
Registration Number:	3903609	CURLY'S CR
Registration Number:	4025006	JOHN MORRELL SINCE 1827 E-Z-CUT PREMIUM

TRADEMARK

900395809 REEL: 005994 FRAME: 0450

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4126395	COOK'S CARVED FROM THE BONE
Registration Number:	4235090	JOHN MORRELL OFF THE BONE HOMESTYLE CARV
Registration Number:	4196013	HEALTHY ONES
Registration Number:	4269585	FARMLAND
Registration Number:	4269586	FARMLAND
Registration Number:	4205036	SINCE 1827 JOHN MORRELL SPECIAL RESERVE
Registration Number:	4265662	SINCE 1827 JOHN MORRELL SPECIAL RESERVE
Registration Number:	4261364	KRETSCHMAR PREMIUM DELI MEATS LEGENDARY
Registration Number:	4261370	KRETSCHMAR PREMIUM DELI MEATS LEGENDARY
Registration Number:	4268310	GWALTNEY
Registration Number:	4485856	GWALTNEY
Registration Number:	4264706	SMITHFIELD MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	4261576	KRETSCHMAR
Registration Number:	4412214	SINCE 1870 GWALTNEY
Registration Number:	4437496	SINCE 1870 GWALTNEY GREAT DOGS
Registration Number:	4415973	SINCE 1870 GWALTNEY GREAT BOLONY
Registration Number:	4317288	E ECKRICH A FAMILY TRADITION SINCE 1894
Registration Number:	4496291	JOHN MORRELL OFF THE BONE
Registration Number:	4581664	SMITHFIELD FARMLAND
Registration Number:	4625998	HEALTHY ONES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8047888200

Email: lcouch@hunton.com

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 951 EAST BYRD STREET

Address Line 2: RIVERFRONT PLAZA, EAST TOWER Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67350.000009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E. Baker
SIGNATURE:	/David E. Baker/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=TerminationAG12#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005994 FRAME: 0451

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of February 17, 2017, is made by Coöperatieve Rabobank Nederland U.A., New York Branch formerly known as Coöperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen-Boerenleenbank B.A., "Rabobank Nederland", New York Branch, as administrative agent ("Secured Party") in favor of SF Investments, Inc. and Jonmor Investments, Inc. (collectively, "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 2, 2015 (the "Agreement") executed by Grantor in favor of Secured Party (all capitalized terms shall have the meanings specified in the Agreement), Grantor previously granted to Secured Party a lien upon and security interest in all Trademark Collateral of Grantor, including, without limitation, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all now owned or hereafter acquired Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks and Trademark Licenses and all products and proceeds thereof;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and was recorded on April 13, 2015, at Reel 5495 and Frame 0913 (the "Recording"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to release the lien and security interest granted to it in the Trademark Collateral and to terminate the Agreement and the Recording.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, Secured Party hereby (i) releases any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest Secured Party may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, (ii) re-assigns to Grantor, any right, title or interest Secured Party may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and (iii) terminates the Agreement and the Recording.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH

Name:

Naoko Kojima « Executive Director

Title:

By: Name:

Title:

Eric Hurshman Managing Director

RECORDED: 02/22/2017